

CS No.1743/18
Kewal Dawar Vs Chandra Sekhar

17.12.2019

Present: Sh. Upender Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Notice issued to defendant at both addresses received back with left report.

There is an application for filing fresh address alongwith affidavit of plaintiff and amended memo of parties. **Application is allowed.**

Let summons be issued to the defendant on this new address i.e. Lajpat Nagar, on filing of PF/RC returnable for 12.03.2020.

(SURYA MALIK GROVER)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.12.2019