

3

CS DJ 1743/18

KEWAL DAWAR

Vs.

CHANDRA SEKHAR

24.11.2020

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex in pursuance of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 26/DHC/2020 Dated 30.07.2020 and further Circular bearing No. Admn./2020/SED/7783-7858 Dated 02.08.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket, New Delhi.

Present: None.

Last and final opportunity granted for filing of fresh address within 4 weeks. Order dated 12.03.2020 be complied with for 04.03.2021.

Dasti also allowed. Counsel for plaintiff is also at liberty to file electronic particulars for service through electronic mode.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/24.11.2020