

11  
CS DJ 1743/18  
KEWAL DAWAR  
Vs.  
CHANDRA SEKHAR

05.03.2021

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

An application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff to file electronic particulars for service through electronic mode and for taking on record fresh address of the defendant.

Heard. Perused.

In the said application, it is mentioned that the notice has already been sent through whatsapp to the defendant. Screen shot has been filed.

Fresh address as filed be taken on record. The application is disposed of accordingly.

Order dated 12.03.2020 be complied with afresh.

Steps be taken within one week. Tracking Report with affidavit of service be filed.

Put up on 19.07.2021.

( Shelly Arora )  
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/05.03.2021