

CS DJ-1743/18

KEWAL DAWAR Vs. CHANDRA SEKHAR

06.06.2023

Present : Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Uday Bedi, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama, application under Order XXXVII Rule 3(1) CPC for entering appearance along with application under Order XXXVII Rule 3(7) CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the same are filed on behalf of defendants. Copies supplied.

Put up for reply/arguments **for 24.08.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/06.06.2023 (vg)