

23 CS DJ 1743-18

KEWAL DAWAR Vs. CHANDRA SEKHAR

23.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Mir Adnan Zarur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Ms. Shivani, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Both the parties have submitted that some more time is required to conclude settlement.
2. In view of the same, list on **13.02.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/23.12.2024(sk)