

CS DJ 1743/18

Kewal Dawar Vs. Chandra Sekhar

22.07.2025

File taken up today in view of 'Mediation for Nation' Campaign to settle pending cases and found to be having elements of settlement.

1. Hence, let notice be issued to both the sides to appear before the Saket Mediation Center on **06.08.2025 at 12:00 pm.**
2. List before Court on **date already fixed i.e. 20.08.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/22.07.2025