

27 CS DJ 1743-18

KEWAL DAWAR Vs. CHANDRA SEKHAR

18.12.2025

Present:- Ms. Apali Kaushal and Ms. Pragati Srivastava,
proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Smiksha Singhroha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 that there was bereavement in the family of defendant and therefore talks of mediation could not take place, however, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the talks of settlement have failed.
2. Both the parties request for a short adjournment to proceed with the matter. In case, parties still wish to settle the matter, they may tie up with each other.
3. List for report of settlement / arguments for leave to defend application on **09.02.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/18.12.2025(sk)