

49 CS DJ 1743/18 KEWAL DAWAR Vs. CHANDRA SEKHAR

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Vasav Mittal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

VC of the court is not working.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that talks of settlement are on the verge of completion and settlement is likely to be concluded this week.
2. List **for 11.05.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/17.03.2026 (vg)