

1 CS DJ 1743-18

KEWAL DAWAR Vs. CHANDRA SEKHAR

05.06.2026

Present : Ms. Pragati Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
through VC along with Sh. Abu Bukkar,  
Ld. Counsel in person.  
Ms. Shivani Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
through VC.

1. The matter is fixed for recording of statement of withdrawal by the plaintiff. However, plaintiff is not available today.

2. List for purpose fixed **for 01.07.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)  
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/05.06.2026 (vg)